## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Cortez to Reengrossed House Bill No. 266 by **Representative Connick** 

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, after "and (b)" and before "and" insert "and 330.12.1(C)(2)" 2
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, after "relative to" insert "flood protection authorities and related entities; to provide for" 5
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 7, after "laws;" insert "to provide for the composition of the Non-Flood 8 Protection Asset Management Authority;"

## 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 1, line 10, after "and (b)" and before "are" insert "and 330.12.1(C)(2)" 10
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

16 17

18 19

- 12 On page 3, after line 27, insert the following:
- 13 Non-Flood Protection Asset Management Authority; creation; "§330.12.1. 14 composition; powers, duties, functions 15 \*
  - C. The authority shall be composed of the following members who shall be subject to Senate confirmation, provided that no elected official shall be appointed to serve as a member of the authority:

20 (2) One member appointed by the state senator representing Senate District 21 No. 3 and Senate District No. 4, and by the state representative representing House District No. 97, House District No. 94, House District No. 99, and two members 22 23 appointed by the Congressional Representative representing Congressional District No. 1 and Congressional District No. 2. At least one member appointed shall be a 24 25 lawyer, at least one member shall be a certified public accountant, and at least one 26 member shall be a realtor. 27

\*" \*